

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00															
ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu															
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002															
BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002				NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES											
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	2,080	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 686,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 852,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 104,000.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	160	C.Y.	53.63	8,580.80	130.00	20,800.00	350.00	56,000.00	100.00	16,000.00	175.00	28,000.00	70.00	11,200.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	400	C.Y.	53.70	21,480.00	75.00	30,000.00	185.00	74,000.00	109.00	43,600.00	90.00	36,000.00	75.00	30,000.00
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	400	C.Y.	53.70	21,480.00	130.00	52,000.00	250.00	100,000.00	119.00	47,600.00	105.00	42,000.00	80.00	32,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	830	Ton	116.00	96,280.00	116.00	96,280.00	117.00	97,110.00	140.00	116,200.00	116.00	96,280.00	55.00	45,650.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	665	Ton	160.00	106,400.00	160.00	106,400.00	162.00	107,730.00	190.00	126,350.00	161.00	107,065.00	55.00	36,575.00
411.1218	16-Inch, Concrete Pavement	25	C.Y.	354.54	8,863.50	1,000.00	25,000.00	700.00	17,500.00	860.00	21,500.00	625.00	15,625.00	550.00	13,750.00
411.2218	13 1/2-Inch, Concrete Pavement	520	C.Y.	354.54	184,360.80	851.00	442,520.00	525.00	273,000.00	420.00	218,400.00	500.00	260,000.00	500.00	260,000.00
411.3000	Transverse Contraction Joint	880	L.F.	75.00	66,000.00	1.25	1,100.00	20.00	17,600.00	10.00	8,800.00	15.00	13,200.00	\$2.25	1,980.00
503.6000	3 Feet x 1.5 Feet Box Culvert	36	L.F.	194.25	6,993.00	550.00	19,800.00	400.00	14,400.00	800.00	28,800.00	275.00	9,900.00	\$225.00	8,100.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	45	C.Y.	53.70	2,416.50	118.00	5,310.00	150.00	6,750.00	100.00	4,500.00	85.00	3,825.00	\$70.00	3,150.00
603.9010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S or 24-Inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch	110	L.F.	64.90	7,139.00	68.00	7,480.00	100.00	11,000.00	150.00	16,500.00	38.00	4,180.00	75.00	8,250.00

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4110	Type A Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ 8,233.40	\$ 8,233.40	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
604.4120	Type B Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	2	Each	8,233.40	16,466.80	23,000.00	46,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,100.00	20,200.00
604.4130	Type C Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	1	Each	8,233.40	8,233.40	23,000.00	23,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Service Valve Box	1	Each	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
604.4551	Adjusting Water Meter Box	1	Each	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	50.00	50.00	700.00	700.00
604.4755	Furnish and Install Gas Valve Box	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
604.7100	Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet, 2 Feet to 2.99 Feet	1	Each	6,010.50	6,010.50	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,100.00	9,100.00
604.7200	Reinforced Concrete Jacket	41	L.F.	109.83	4,503.03	150.00	6,150.00	500.00	20,500.00	200.00	8,200.00	150.00	6,150.00	220.00	9,020.00
605.0006	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain	260	L.F.	8.91	2,316.60	24.00	6,240.00	100.00	26,000.00	50.00	13,000.00	19.00	4,940.00	22.00	5,720.00
605.0007	Transverse Underdrain	100	L.F.	10.50	1,050.00	24.00	2,400.00	150.00	15,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	19.00	1,900.00	22.00	2,200.00
605.2000	Cleanout	4	Each	236.07	944.28	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	275.00	1,100.00	175.00	700.00
607.0045	4-Foot 6-Inch Chain Link Fence without Top Rail and with Concrete Footings	28	L.F.	36.00	1,008.00	105.00	2,940.00	105.00	2,940.00	41.00	1,148.00	60.00	1,680.00	35.00	980.00
608.0100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	275	S.Y.	62.59	17,212.25	160.00	44,000.00	100.00	27,500.00	105.00	28,875.00	81.00	22,275.00	65.00	17,875.00
608.0200	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	35	S.Y.	65.00	2,275.00	220.00	7,700.00	100.00	3,500.00	210.00	7,350.00	90.00	3,150.00	105.00	3,675.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	1,170	L.F.	\$ 29.75	\$ 34,807.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,100.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	240	L.F.	32.00	7,680.00	90.00	21,600.00	75.00	18,000.00	36.00	8,640.00	70.00	16,800.00	36.00	8,640.00
610.0600	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	45	S.Y.	75.00	3,375.00	300.00	13,500.00	200.00	9,000.00	200.00	9,000.00	120.00	5,400.00	105.00	4,725.00
616.0100	Sprinkler System (19,800 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	34,445.00	L.S.	32,500.00	L.S.	26,800.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	32,435.00	L.S.	19,800.00
616.1280	4-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	60	L.F.	50.00	3,000.00	120.00	7,200.00	200.00	12,000.00	110.00	6,600.00	75.00	4,500.00	25.00	1,500.00
616.1290	6-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	105	L.F.	60.00	6,300.00	140.00	14,700.00	250.00	26,250.00	120.00	12,600.00	150.00	15,750.00	25.00	2,625.00
617.0110	Imported Planting Soil	268	C.Y.	60.00	16,080.00	50.00	13,400.00	45.00	12,060.00	116.00	31,088.00	50.00	13,400.00	50.00	13,400.00
618.0200	Planting Grasses, St. Augustine, Sprigs (17,285 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	37,445.00	L.S.	26,000.00	L.S.	76,620.00	L.S.	19,700.00	L.S.	26,000.00	L.S.	5,800.00
618.0300	Planting Grasses, Zoysia 'El Toro', Sprigs (540 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,445.00	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	2,700.00	L.S.	2,300.00	L.S.	1,620.00	L.S.	3,705.00
619.4010	Planting Shrubs, Hula Girl Hibiscus, 3' High (201 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	9,445.00	L.S.	8,100.00	L.S.	3,800.00	L.S.	4,600.00	L.S.	8,040.00	L.S.	7,210.00
619.9010	Transplanting, Monkeypod, Specimen	2	Each	5,500.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
619.9020	Transplanting, Coconut, Specimen	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	10	Each	1,500.00	15,000.00	105.00	1,050.00	165.00	1,650.00	120.00	1,200.00	105.00	1,050.00	235.00	2,350.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	5	Each	1,500.00	7,500.00	220.00	1,100.00	280.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,250.00	220.00	1,100.00	350.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5205	Construction Sign With Two Posts	10	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
621.5620	Relocation of Existing Sign on New Posts	4	Each	194.84	779.36	135.00	540.00	200.00	800.00	240.00	960.00	135.00	540.00	245.00	980.00
621.8010	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,035.00	2,070.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,035.00	2,070.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
622.0001	Highway Lighting System (31 Poles and Appurtenances)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	332,642.00	L.S.	389,805.00	L.S.	400,000.00	L.S.	350,000.00	L.S.	457,687.00	L.S.	385,000.00
623.2001	Controller Assembly (Model 170) in 332A Cabinet	1	Each	19,599.00	19,599.00	23,059.00	23,059.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	23,059.00	23,059.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
623.2012	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, Ht.=7'	3	Each	593.00	1,779.00	689.00	2,067.00	700.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	689.00	2,067.00	870.00	2,610.00
623.2013	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, Ht.=10'	3	Each	593.00	1,779.00	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	750.00	2,250.00	880.00	2,640.00
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 48' Mast Arm	1	Each	7,294.00	7,294.00	7,779.00	7,779.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	7,779.00	7,779.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
623.2022	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 55' Mast Arm	1	Each	8,924.00	8,924.00	9,510.00	9,510.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,510.00	9,510.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	6	Each	586.00	3,516.00	430.00	2,580.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	430.00	2,580.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
623.2041	Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	1,607.00	3,214.00	2,119.00	4,238.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	2,119.00	4,238.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
623.2051	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	800.00	800.00	2,402.00	2,402.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,402.00	2,402.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	3	Each	857.00	2,571.00	875.00	2,625.00	875.00	2,625.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	875.00	2,625.00	970.00	2,910.00
623.3041	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2 Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	2	Each	1,641.00	3,282.00	1,724.00	3,448.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	1,724.00	3,448.00	1,930.00	3,860.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	5	Each	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 4,850.00
623.3071	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting) with Programmed Visibility	2	Each	2,670.00	5,340.00	1,333.00	2,666.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,333.00	2,666.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
623.4001	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	531.00	1,062.00	686.00	1,372.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	586.00	1,172.00	850.00	1,700.00
623.4002	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,107.00	1,107.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,107.00	1,107.00	1,930.00	1,930.00
623.4032	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Cantilever Mounting)	2	Each	555.00	1,110.00	563.00	1,126.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	563.00	1,126.00	850.00	1,700.00
623.4041	Pedestrian Pushbutton with Instruction Sign	5	Each	207.00	1,035.00	222.00	1,110.00	220.00	1,100.00	600.00	3,000.00	222.00	1,110.00	225.00	1,125.00
623.4100	Opticom Receiver	3	Each	765.00	2,295.00	735.00	2,205.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	735.00	2,205.00	840.00	2,520.00
623.5310	1-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (190 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	16,555.00	L.S.	9,323.00	L.S.	9,300.00	L.S.	24,300.00	L.S.	9,323.00	L.S.	7,790.00
623.5315	1-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (420 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	12,907.00	L.S.	18,466.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	18,466.00	L.S.	9,660.00
623.5325	2-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (80 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,223.00	L.S.	5,178.00	L.S.	5,200.00	L.S.	10,200.00	L.S.	5,178.00	L.S.	3,600.00
623.5330	3-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	12,374.00	L.S.	11,544.00	L.S.	11,500.00	L.S.	9,600.00	L.S.	11,544.00	L.S.	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5335	3-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 34,551.00	L.S.	\$ 24,964.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 19,200.00	L.S.	\$ 24,964.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00
623.5340	4-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (200 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	26,658.00	L.S.	28,830.00	L.S.	28,830.00	L.S.	28,200.00	L.S.	28,830.00	L.S.	11,600.00
623.5350	6-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	18,051.00	L.S.	23,412.00	L.S.	23,400.00	L.S.	23,000.00	L.S.	23,412.00	L.S.	10,010.00
623.5355	6-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (40 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,650.00	L.S.	3,836.00	L.S.	3,800.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	3,836.00	L.S.	2,800.00
623.5360	11-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (10 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,564.00	L.S.	3,129.00	L.S.	3,100.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	3,129.00	L.S.	1,100.00
623.6001	Type A Pullbox	6	Each	669.00	4,014.00	1,043.00	6,258.00	1,050.00	6,300.00	1,900.00	11,400.00	1,043.00	6,258.00	860.00	5,160.00
623.6011	Type B Pullbox	9	Each	653.00	5,877.00	1,410.00	12,690.00	1,410.00	12,690.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	1,410.00	12,690.00	1,200.00	10,800.00
623.6021	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	746.00	746.00	1,685.00	1,685.00	1,680.00	1,680.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,685.00	1,685.00	1,425.00	1,425.00
623.7010	Reconnect Traffic Camera	1	Each	1,224.00	1,224.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
623.7110	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (740 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,719.00	L.S.	4,245.00	L.S.	4,250.00	L.S.	5,100.00	L.S.	4,245.00	L.S.	3,300.00
623.7120	No. 14, 2-Conductor Cable (5,900 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,501.00	L.S.	6,551.00	L.S.	6,550.00	L.S.	19,200.00	L.S.	6,551.00	L.S.	11,250.00
623.7140	No. 20, 3-Conductor Shielded Cable for Opticom (850 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,625.00	L.S.	619.00	L.S.	620.00	L.S.	3,800.00	L.S.	619.00	L.S.	2,500.00
623.7150	No. 19, 12-Conductor Interconnect Cable (2,540 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	9,387.00	L.S.	12,579.00	L.S.	12,600.00	L.S.	12,800.00	L.S.	12,579.00	L.S.	16,770.00
623.7210	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), One Loop	7	Each	848.00	5,936.00	616.00	4,312.00	620.00	4,340.00	3,800.00	26,600.00	616.00	4,312.00	500.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7220	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), Two Loops	7	Each	1,199.00	8,393.00	\$ 1,231.00	8,617.00	\$ 1,230.00	8,610.00	\$ 8,500.00	59,500.00	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 8,617.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
623.7230	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), Six Loops	5	Each	2,617.00	13,085.00	3,691.00	18,455.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	3,691.00	18,455.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
623.9000	Fiber Optic Splice Cabinet and Foundation	1	Each	4,491.00	4,491.00	9,667.00	9,667.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	9,667.00	9,667.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (220 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	279.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	440.00	L.S.	550.00	L.S.	275.00	L.S.	180.00
629.1011	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	203.00	L.S.	600.00	L.S.	300.00	L.S.	370.00	L.S.	200.00	L.S.	100.00
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (830 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,683.00	L.S.	1,400.00	L.S.	3,320.00	L.S.	4,100.00	L.S.	1,660.00	L.S.	955.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,530 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,939.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	3,060.00	L.S.	3,800.00	L.S.	1,915.00	L.S.	1,210.00
629.1014	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (420 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	852.00	L.S.	650.00	L.S.	1,260.00	L.S.	1,600.00	L.S.	840.00	L.S.	480.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (640 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,298.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	2,560.00	L.S.	3,200.00	L.S.	1,280.00	L.S.	740.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (300 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	913.00	L.S.	1,200.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	2,200.00	L.S.	900.00	L.S.	610.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	395.00	L.S.	600.00	L.S.	780.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	390.00	L.S.	260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(120 Lin. Ft.)	14	Lane	\$ 296.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00
629.1025	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Lane	444.00	888.00	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00	340.00	680.00	440.00	880.00	200.00	400.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11	Each	157.00	1,727.00	160.00	1,760.00	180.00	1,980.00	220.00	2,420.00	155.00	1,705.00	95.00	1,045.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	457.00	4,113.00	195.00	1,755.00	300.00	2,700.00	370.00	3,330.00	450.00	4,050.00	275.00	2,475.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	222.00	444.00	260.00	520.00	325.00	650.00	400.00	800.00	220.00	440.00	275.00	550.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers (100 Each)_	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	811.00	L.S.	675.00	L.S.	800.00	L.S.	990.00	L.S.	800.00	L.S.	380.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (90 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	730.00	L.S.	630.00	L.S.	810.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	720.00	L.S.	435.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (20 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	163.00	L.S.	300.00	L.S.	180.00	L.S.	220.00	L.S.	160.00	L.S.	98.00
638.1000	2 Cellular Phones (Not to Exceed \$900.00 for each phone)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	1,800.00
638.2000	Monthly Service for Cellular Phones	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	3,000.00	F.A.	3,000.00	F.A.	3,000.00	F.A.	3,000.00	F.A.	3,000.00	F.A.	3,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00	F.A.	200,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Intersection Improvements At Sand Island Access Road PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-00 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 24, 2002 BIDS OPENED: June 20, 2002 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 0.66 MILES NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON SIAR: 0.12 MILES COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred and Eighty (180) Calendar Days, excluding plant establishment period, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				* KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD., DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
648.1000	Permeable Separator	2,910	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 15,714.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,492.00
650.0200	Curb Ramp - Type B	2	Each	4,773.00	9,546.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,580.00	5,160.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
650.0300	Curb Ramp - Type C	1	Each	4,773.00	4,773.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,580.00	2,580.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
650.0310	Curb Ramp - Type C-1	1	Each	4,773.00	4,773.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,010.00	3,010.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
650.0400	Curb Ramp - Type D	1	Each	4,773.00	4,773.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,580.00	2,580.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
650.0500	Curb Ramp - Type D-1	1	Each	4,773.00	4,773.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,580.00	2,580.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
650.0510	Curb Ramp - Type D Modified	2	Each	4,773.00	9,546.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,010.00	6,020.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
652.0100	Cold Planing	2,060	S.Y.	15.00	30,900.00	13.00	26,780.00	13.00	26,780.00	15.00	30,900.00	13.30	27,398.00	1.40	2,884.00
670.0100	Bus Shelter Relocation (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	19,000.00	L.S.	12,500.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

[illegible]